
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016692-2023 

Tender

Procurement for a Virtual Care Digital Platform
Solution to Surrey Heartlands ICB

NHS Surrey Heartlands ICB

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-016692

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03d4d0  

Published 13 June 2023, 11:45am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Surrey Heartlands ICB

THREE SIX ZERO

SURREY

BS13NX

Contact

Lisa Chivers (SCW)

Email

lisachivers@nhs.net

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016692-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016692-2023
mailto:lisachivers@nhs.net


Page 2 to 5

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://bsw.icb.nhs.uk/contact-us/

Buyer's address

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://bsw.icb.nhs.uk/contact-us/
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Procurement for a Virtual Care Digital Platform Solution to Surrey Heartlands ICB

Reference number

WA13996

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72260000 - Software-related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Cancelled Tender Service Advert as raised on wrong F21 code, should be F02: Contract
notice

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Cancelled Tender Service Advert as raised on wrong F21 code, should be F02: Contract
notice



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-016313

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

7 July 2023

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

/Notice/016313-2023


Page 5 to 5

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Please see correct notice published on Find a Tender service - Procurement for a Virtual Care
Digital Platform Solution to Surrey Heartlands ICB Publication reference: 2023/S
000-016305:

Notice type

F02: Contract notice

Closing

7 July 2023, 12:00pm

Total value

£2,975,000 

Publication date

8 June 2023, 2:22pm

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information


		2025-07-05T19:52:10+0100
	TCPDF




